
 (FLORIDA) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                            D-CA-08 
 

SABADO DEZEMBRO 20, 2025. 
Inicio 14:20 HS 

1 
$70,000 2YO MD 1000M(T) (11) 

APROX 14:20 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 ROYAL RETINUE  15/1 Gonzalez 120 
2 PILLAR OF BEAUTY  5/1 Alvarado 120 
3 BONNE SANTE  8/1 Velazquez 120 
4 HORSING AROUND  10/1 Prat 120 
5 CALYPSO MOON  20/1 Morelos 120 
6 FIDELA  15/1 Castellano 120 
7 MERMAID  2/1 Ortiz, Jr. 120 
8 QUALITY OF ESSENCE  30/1 Maragh 120 
9 ELENIQUE  3/1 Egan 120 
10 CLASSIC MOVE  15/1 Zayas 120 
11 CHATELOT  12/1 Gaffalione 120 
 

2 
$29,000 2YO MD CLM 1100M (10) 

APROX 14:50 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BELLA'S BREEZE  6/1 Panici 120 
2 LUNA ESTRELLA  30/1 Leon 120 
3 ESSENTIAL GIRL 6/1 Gonzalez 120 
4 ROCKYTA  8/1 Martinez 110 
5 SERELA  12/1 Gutierrez 120 
6 BINT MISCHIEF  5/2 Gaffalione 120 
7 CAMM'S GIRL  20/1 Rios 120 
8 MISKITA  6/1 Vasquez 120 
9 NEW LEASE ON LIFE  8/1 Castellano 120 
10 EZ AZUL  4/1 Ruiz 120 
 

3 
$27,000 CLM 3UP 1100M (10) 

APROX 15:20 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BANNEKER (L) 10/1 Torres 117 
2 RETAINED (L) 5/1 Ortiz, Jr. 120 
3 IF NOT FOR LUCK (L) 9/2 Husbands 122 
4 FAST FIXER (L) 3/1 Vasquez 120 
5 SELECTO (L) 30/1 Rojas 120 
6 OUTLAW COUNTRY (L) 8/1 Alvarado 120 
7 STAR OF THE BEAST (L) 8/1 Morelos 120 
8 REVEREND MOON (L) 30/1 Perez 120 
9 TORCH IS PASSED (L) 7/2 Martinez 108 
10 SULTAN THE GREAT (L) 12/1 Egan 120 
 

4 
$56,000 MD 3UP 1000M (7) 

APROX 15:49 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

PICK FOUR 4/5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 SAM THE SHAM (L) 10/1 Castellano 122 
2 ESCAPADES (L) 3/1 Gaffalione 122 
3 ITZA TEAMSTER (FTL) 6/1 Perez 122 
4 SIDEARM (FTL) 5/1 Gutierrez 122 
5 VIKING SUN (L) 7/5 Ortiz, Jr. 122 
6 FIRST NAVY JACK (L) 8/1 Velazquez 122 
7 VOLTAIC (L) 8/1 Morelos 122 
 

5 
$125,000 STAKES 3UP 1000M(T) (9) 

APROX 16:18 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

Janus S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 ASHER'S EDGE  30/1 Gonzalez 125 
2 FULL DISCLOSURE  20/1 Vasquez 120 
3 SPICED UP  8/1 Alvarado 123 
4 BOAT'S A ROCKIN  20/1 Velazquez 122 
5 COPPOLA  9/5 Ortiz, Jr. 125 
6 WHENIGETTOHEAVEN  10/1 Egan 122 
7 LITIGATION  4/1 Gutierrez 120 
8 REEF RUNNER  2/1 Gaffalione 125 
9 AND UWISH  12/1 Zayas 120 
  

6 
$125,000 FM STAKES 3UP 1200M (7) 

APROX 16:48 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

Sugar Swirl S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 R MORNING BREW  6/1 Zayas 118 
2 SECRET REVENGE  20/1 Ocasio 120 
3 MS. BUCCHERO  7/2 Ortiz, Jr. 120 
4 KISS ME SLOW  30/1 Maragh 118 
5 NIC'S STYLE  9/5 Alvarado 122 
6 MYSTIC LAKE  8/5 Gaffalione 122 
7 WIN N YOUR IN  10/1 Vasquez 118 
 

 

 

 

 

 

7 
$70,000 2YO MD 1800M (T) (16) 
APROX 17:18 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CONCRETE BOLT  30/1 Leparoux 120 
2 COBURG  15/1 Alvarado  120 
3 LEMON'S LAW  5/1 Gaffalione 120 
4 PROTECT AND DEFEND  15/1 Vasquez 120 
5 COMPREHENSIVE  8/1 Gutierrez 120 
6 MINOTAUR  12/1 Husbands 120 
7 HAMUNAPTRA  6/1 Castellano 120 
8 RELEVANCE  8/1 Zayas 120 
9 C J STAR  10/1 Velazquez 120 
10 RAWAYANA  8/1 Perez 120 
11 BOSS HENRY  9/2 Prat 120 
12 EPIC D'ORO  6/1 Ortiz, Jr.  120 
13 NO PRESSURE (AE) 4/1 Castellano  120 
14 WIN STREET (AE) 20/1 Ruiz 120 
15 HERBSTREIT (AE) 6/1 Ortiz, Jr. 120 
16 KOTLIKOFF (AE) 20/ Alvarado 120 
 

8 
$57,000 FM ALW CLM 3UP 1200M (9) 

APROX 17:48 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
PICK FOUR 8/9/10/11 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CALATHEA (L) 30/1 Perez 120 
2 GRIDLOCK (L) 10/1 Egan 120 
3 LYNN'S MILKY WAY  5/2 Ortiz, Jr. 118 
4 AIRDRIE HILL (L) 2/1 Vasquez 120 
5 LOST AND FOUND (L) 5/1 Velazquez 118 
6 CHATTER (L) 8/1 Gaffalione 118 
7 WIFFLETREE SERRY (L) 20/1 Gutierrez 120 
8 JUST A PHILLY (L) 8/1 Zayas 120 
9 MILITIA (L) 8/1 Maragh 120 
 

9 
$150,000 FM STAKES 3UP 1600M(T) 
(11) 
APROX 18:18 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  
Suwannee River S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 9/10/11 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 DO GOODER  20/1 Castellano 121 
2 MOVIN' ON UP  3/1 Zayas 121 
3 ULTIMATE AUTHORITY 20/1 Velazquez 121 
4 CREVALLE D'ORO  7/2 Ruiz 121 
5 AUSSIE GIRL  4/1 Gaffalione 123 
6 LEO TORO  20/1 Husbands 121 
7 SIRONA  8/1 Egan 121 
8 PUBLIC DEFENDER  12/1 Prat 121 
9 FEATHER BOA  9/2 Ortiz, Jr. 121 
10 BELLE OF RIGHTS  20/1 Alvarado 121 
11 SPINNING COLORS  20/1 Gutierrez 121 
 

10 
$150,000 STAKES 3UP 1800M (7) 

APROX 18:48 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

Grade: 3 Harlan´s Holiday S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 HOLD MY BOURBON  6/1 Ortiz, Jr. 121 
2 SKIPPYLONGSTOCKING  3/1 Gaffalione 126 
3 CATALYTIC  20/1 Castellano 121 
4 CLASSIC OF COURSE  10/1 Alvarado 118 
5 POSTER  2/1 Prat 118 
6 RACING DRIVER  6/1 Zayas 118 
7 CON COMPANIA  5/2 Vasquez 121 
 

11 
$200,000 STAKES 3UP 1800M(T) (10) 

APROX 19:18 EXATA & M.Q.  

Grade: 3 Ft. Lauderdale S. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 STEAL SUNSHINE  20/1 Zayas 121 
2 WOLFIE'S DYNAGHOST  2/1 Ortiz, Jr. 126 
3 CHASING THE CROWN  8/1 Castellano 121 
4 SIEGE OF BOSTON  20/1 Ruiz 121 
5 BEACH GOLD  8/1 Alvarado 123 
6 CUGINO  5/2 Prat 126 
7 NAPTOWN  30/1 Vasquez 121 
8 MAJOR DUDE  5/1 Velazquez 123 
9 QUATROCENTO  20/1 Leparoux 121 
10 DIVIN PROPOS  8/1 Gaffalione 121 
 


